Table 1. Number and Area of Farms by Province: Cagayan Valley, 1991 and 2002

(Area is in Hectares)

Province and Number and Area of Farms

Cagayan Valley

No. of Farms
Area of Farms

Batanes

No. of Farms
Area of Farms

Cagayan

No. of Farms
Area of Farms

Isabela

No. of Farms
Area of Farms

Nueva Vizcaya

No. of Farms
Area of Farms

Quirino

No. of Farms
Area of Farms

321,755
540,812

1,958
5,138

118,691
175,548

129,715
240,600

48,160
71,590

23,231
47,936

285,721
530,143

2,121
3,637

99,666
164,916

130,756
261,684

37,174
56,763

16,004
43,143

Source: National Statistics Office:

1991 Census of
2002 Census of

Agriculture
Agriculture

and Fisheries



