Table 1. Number and Area of Farms by Province: Cagayan Valley, 1991 and 2002 (Area is in Hectares)

		========
Province and Number and Area of Farms	 2002 	1991
Cagayan Valley		
No. of Farms Area of Farms	321,755 540,812	•
Batanes		
No. of Farms Area of Farms	1,958 5,138	
Cagayan		
No. of Farms Area of Farms	118,691 175,548	99,666 164,916
Isabela		
No. of Farms Area of Farms	129,715 240,600	130,756 261,684
Nueva Vizcaya		
No. of Farms Area of Farms	48,160 71,590	37,174 56,763
Quirino		
No. of Farms Area of Farms	23,231 47,936	16,004 43,143

Source: National Statistics Office: 1991 Census of Agriculture and Fisheries 2002 Census of Agriculture